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Decision No. 43309 

BEFORE T~ Pu"BLIC TJ'I'ILITIZS CO~ISSIOI\7 OF Tb'E STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the ~btter of th~ Applic~tion for ) 
a Eigh",aj' Contract Carrier ?erra5. t and ) 
a Radi:ll liighway CO:m:Jon Carr:i.cr ?~rr:1i t) 
by ELLIS HARTI/!ICK, doinz b"".siness as ) 
F.AP.T~lIC~:: TRUCKING Cm1?ANY. ) 

Nnt :Sro,~'n, Sr., fol." applicant. 

o P I ~~ I 0 H --------

Application No. 3-115 
Application No. 3-116 

Ellis Hartwick, doing bt1oin~ss as Hart .... l:i.ck Trucking 

Company, has applied for ~ hiZh,..rD.Y contract c3.l"ricr per".i t and ::l. 

radial l"lieh''13.Y common ca.rrier l?Cl'mi t. A public hcarine '·lo.S held 

before E.."'<aminer Gannon at Stockton on July 14, 19~·9, at the 

concl1,.~s10n of which the :no. tter v.'as submi tt~d. 

Applicnnt is e~'leazed chiefly in the haulil'lg of lumber 

and operat:es three tr1.1cks and tl'U"00 trailers. He vIas first 

granted a permit as a contrac'~ c:l1'ricr on I~OY0m'oor 29, 1938, vTh:i.ch 

,,'as r~voked November 9, 19Lr3, for fClihU'e to mClint~in n.dequ:lte 

insuro.:lce on deposit with the ComNission. Thereafter, he , .. l:lS 

subj~cted to three rcYoc.:tt:i.Ol'lS, th0 last Ol:e on ~'La1'ch 1, 19l.r9, for 

the sa:nc reason. The 1,:a1'ch 1 revocation fo1lo\'Ted written notice 

fror:: the COI:l."llission on Febru~ry 1[.., 19l:'9, that ',mless adequate 

insurance ,.,as filed i:)efore March 1, 1949, his permit ,,!ould be 

revoked. There '·."as no response to said notice, and notice of 

revocation Wo.s accordinely m.:tilcd to him on ~"Iarch C, 1949 (Exhil,it 

No.2). This not:lce included a "Tarning that o.pplicn.nt \las -co 
discontinue all operations as such carrier. 

Despi te all notices and '."arnings, applicar~t continued to 
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oper~te. Investigation by the Field Division indicates continuous 

operatio~s since April 25, 1949. In addition to his failure to 

comply ':.'li th t~le insuxancc provisions of' the lav' , t.he applicnnt is 

involved in otl1er offenses. On June 9, 1949, he "ms arrested at 

Stockton for violation of' Sect:i.on 3 of' tl'lC liigl'l''lay Carriers tAct 

(operatine without a permit), entered a plea of guilty in the 

Justice t s Co~rt, and ,· .. as fil1ed ~~lOO.. Previously he hud been o.rrcstcd 

at Modesto, pled euilty to violation of the sarno section, and \'laS 

fined $,0. All of these oi't'en:cs ,,:cre admitted by a:pplicant in 

his testimony at the hearin~. 

A:9plico.nt ad:nitted that hi~ o,erations 'lorc not "lithin 

the scope of ::. high,'m.y contract carrier parmi t, and at the hearing 

filed an application for a radin.1 hiehvay com."l1on carrier perJ71j. t 

also_ It was stipuluted that the record .:lS made vlould apply to . 

the application for ~ radial permit. 

It is apparent from the record in this proceedin¢ tl~t 

applicant is guilty of violo.ting Section 5 of the High\Jlay Carl'iers r 

Act in that he has failed to keep 011 deposit vri th the CoDt'Ti1ssion 

continuous ade~uate insurance. He continued to oper:lte after 

receiving notice of revocation, dated ~fu.rch S, 19t:'9, in violation 

of Section 3 of the Act. 

The record in this procceding clcarly ost~blishcs the 

ap,licant's willful violation of the prOVisions of the law governing 

his operiltions. These violatj.O!1S arc of such Do nature that tho 

Commissj,on can.."lot close its eyes to the gro.v1 ty Of the offenses 

,,,hich tho applicant readily o.d:ti tted. Based .on the record. herein, 

the Commission finds tha.t applicant operated in violation of the 

IIieh' .. ,ay Carriers' Act by failure to Tn:.1ntain continuous and. adequate 
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insurance, and by" opora-ting witho·ut n permit. The l;\p:plicat1on,s"r1ll 

be denied. 

o R D E R ---.-- ..... 

APplic~t1ons as above entitled having been filed, ~ 

public hc~ring h~v1ng been hold, the ~attcr haVing been submitted 

and the Commission being fully advised in tho prcm1sc$, 

IT IS ORDEliED that tho o.pp11cations· of Ellis Hart\.,1ek ~or 

~ highwa~r contract co.rricr permit and a rad1~1 h1ghvTay common 

carrier permit bo~ ~d they hereby arc, denied. 

T~c offectiv~ a~tc of this order shall be 20 days after 

the da.te 

, Californin, this 

day of' 


